

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW-2022-063	B.5 Project Billboard/ Signboard	1.00 pc	8,761.91	8,761.91
	SPL I Hauling of Materials	1.00 L.S.	38,229.32	38,229.32
	101(6) Demolition, Removal & Disposal of Structures and Obstruction	1.00 L.S.	115,944.45	115,944.45
	104(2)a Embankment from Borrow	158.10 cu.m	1,329.81	210,242.96
	404(1)a Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	3996.00 kgs	63.73	254,665.08
	405(4) Structural Concrete "Class A"	26.52 cu.m	6,599.41	175,016.35
	506 Stone Masonry	140.88 cu.m	5,143.57	724,626.14
	105(1)b Subgrade Preparation	360.60 sq.m.	63.96	23,063.98
	201 Aggregate Base Coarse	112.64 cu.m	1,396.62	157,315.28
	311(1)c2 PCCP (0.23 m thk)	360.60 sq.m.	1,393.58	502,524.95
	412 Elastomeric Bearing Pad	8.00 each	24,540.23	196,321.84
	TOTAL			Php 2,406,712.26

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **DEMETRIUS H. GOZAR**, the Proprietor, for the **SGDG CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES**.


PROCURING ENTITY


CONTRACTOR

By: 
HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
 Provincial Governor

By: 
DEMETRIUS H. GOZAR
 Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
 Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
 PGDH -Provincial Accountant
 As to Funds Availability